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SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts conflict-
ing with the provisions of section 1024, of the re-
vised statutes as amended hereby, are hereby 
repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 3, 1885. 

[No. 68, A.] 	 [Published April 10, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 265. 
AN ACT to provide for the collection of highway 

and sidewalk taxes in villages embracing parts 
of two or more towns. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcrioN 1. Every village in this state which Z iez:25 
• shall embrace 'Darts of two or more towns, sidewalk taxes. 

whether such village be incorporated under gen- 
eral law or special law, or .both, shall constitute a 
separate road district. No part of the streets or 
highways of any such village shall be in any road 
district established by the town board, nor be under 
the control of town officers; but all bridges in 
such villages shall be built, maintained and re-
paired by the town in which the same are situ-
ated. 

SECTION 2. The village board of every such village board 
village shall, at the time of determining thene 

as_ . amount of corporation taxes to be levied and 	corporation 

sessed on the taxable property in such village for taxes.  
the current year, pursuant to the provisions of 
section 914, of the revised statutes, by resolution 
to be entered of record, determine the amount of 
highway tax to be levied and collected in such 
village for the current year, which shall not ex-
ceed, in any one year, one-tenth of one per centum 
of the assessed valuation of such property, and 
shall in said resolution, determine the relative 
proportion of said highway tax to be assessed 
upon the several parts of towns embraced in such 
village, according to the proportion established for 
corporation taxes for said year. 
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Highway taxes SECTION 3. Such highway tax shall thereafter 
to be certified 
to. 	be certified, assessed, collected and paid to the vil- 

lage treasurer at the time, and in the manner, and 
subject to like penalties as pi ovided by sections 
914 and 915, of the revised statutes, for certifying, 
assessing, collecting and paying over corporation 
taxes in villages embracing parts of two or more 
towns; and when so collected and paid over, such 
highway tax shall be kept as a separate fund, and 
shall be expended under the direction of the vil-
lage board, in the improvement of the streets and 
highways of such village. 

SECTION 4. Every such village shall be taken as 
embraced within the provisions of section 909, of 
the revised statutes. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and go into 
operation on the first day of October, 1885. 

Approved April 3, 1885. 

Relating to in-
spection and 
measurement 
of logs, timber 
lumber. 

[No. 249, A.1 	[Published April 16, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 266. 
AN ACT to amend section 1743, of chapter 84-, of 

the revised statutes of the state of Wisconsin of 
1878, relating to inspection and measurement of 
logs, timber and lumber. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin
' 
 represented 

in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcTioN 1. Section 1743, of the revised statutes 
of 1878, is hereby amended so as to read as follows: 
Section 1743. The lumber inspector of said dis-
trict number four, shall annually, when requested 
by the owners thereof, make a full and perfect 
scale of all logs and lumber cut in said district, 
either cut upon permits or otherwise; which 
scale shall be made at the place where such 
logs were cut or landed, and when the same 
shall have been so scaled the respective owners 
thereof, shall pay upon demand the fees pre-
scribed therefor, in section 1741. All persons 
engaged in cutting and manufacturing logs in 
said district shall annually at the close of each 


